86,714.18 - 86,714.18 50,079.59 - 50,079.59 Interest Rate /
Foreign Exchange

Other financial
liabilities

3,408.91 - 3,408.91 3,496.35 - 3,496.35 Interest Rate

Total 144,648.63 - 144,648.64 133,908.13 6.26 133,901.87

47.4.1 Market risk non-trading
47.4.1.1 Interest rate risk
Interest rate sensitivity on fixed and floating rate assets and liabilities with differing maturity profiles is measured by using
the duration gap analysis. The same is monitored by the ALCO periodically. All the Company loans and advances are on
a Fixed Interest basis. The Company has floating rate borrowings primarily in two categories – (a) Domestic borrowings
linked to the Lender’s Base Rate/MCLR; (b) USD denominated borrowings linked to USD SOFR/LIBOR. The USD SOFR/
LIBOR linked borrowings are fully hedged for the interest rate risk in accordance with the company’s Foreign Exchange
Risk Management Policy. Most of the borrowings in NCD and Term loans are fixed rate borrowings, hence not exposed
interest rate risk.

Change in Interest Rate

(` In Lakhs)
Particulars 			   As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022

Impact on profit
before tax

Impact on
equity

Impact on profit
before tax

Impact on
equity

25 basis point down  108.12  80.91  24.08  18.02
50 basis point down  216.23  161.81  48.15  36.03
25 basis point up  (108.12)  (80.91)  (24.08)  (18.02)
50 basis point up  (216.23)  (161.81)  (48.15)  (36.03)

Borrowings with floating rate structure has been considered for interest rate sensitivity analysis

47.4.1.2 Currency risk
In the normal course of its business, the Company does not deal in foreign exchange significantly, except for its USD
denominated External Commercial Borrowings. Any foreign exchange exposure on account of foreign exchange
borrowings is hedged fully to safeguard against exchange rate risk in accordance with the company’s Foreign Exchange
Risk Management Policy.

(` In Lakhs)
Particulars 			   As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022

 USD in lakhs  Amount  USD in lakhs  Amount